TUITION RATE CARD
Spring 2016
SOCIAL WORK - MASTERS IN NEW YORK - Adelphi Manhattan Center

. . . Total Tuition- does Non- Total
.Ade|phl UnlverS|_ty Credits not include Refundable Estimated
Office ofStudgntSerwces course fees* University Charges with
Room: 217 Fee Fees
75 Varick Street
New York, NY 10013 I 1 $990.00 $300.00 $1,290.00 I
Tuition and fees are payable either by mail or in person at the I I
Office of Student Services or via the web at our website: 2 $1,980.00 $300.00 $2,280.00
www.adelphi.edu. Checks and money orders should be made I I
payable to Adelphi University. All payments will be applied to 3 $2,970.00 $300.00 $3,270.00
past-due balances first. Payment may also be made by I 4 . ) 4 .260. I
MasterCard, Visa or Discover, in person. $3,260.00 $300.00 $4,260.00
Course availability is limited and will be distributed on a first 2 $4,950.00 $300.00 $3,250.00
come first served basis. If any of your course selections are not
available you will be notified by your Academic Department. 6 $5,940.00 $300.00 $6,240.00
Late Payment Fees 7 $6,930.00 $300.00 $7,230.00
First payment after January 24" - $60 8 $7,920.00 $300.00 $8,220.00
Final payment after March 15" - $35h
Outstanding balance after March 30" - $110 9 $8,910.00 $300.00 $9,210.00
Late Registration Fees 10 $9,900.00 $300.00 $10,200.00
After General Registration: After 1% Day of Classes ($55)
11 $10,890.00 $300.00 $11,190.00
12 $11,880.00 $450.00 $12,330.00
st th
1% Payment Due Date: January 6
Final Payment Due Date: March 15th

Two Payment Plan:
Students may elect the Two Payment Plan for each semester, whereby one half of the balance plus a $60 fee is due by January 6.
The remaining balance is due by the final payment due date listed above.

- If payment is not received by the payment due date, registration is subject to cancellation.

- If you are receiving any financial or tuition assistance, confirmed verification with payment must accompany your registration.

- If you are registering for a course that requires an additional course fee, you will be billed accordingly.

- Any student withdrawing prior to the first day of classes will receive a credit for all tuition, less the mandatory non-refundable registration fee.

Dropping a course - Any student dropping prior to the first day of classes will receive a credit for all tuition, less the mandatory non-
refundable registration fee. Non-attendance in a course and/or non-payment for a course does not constitute an official drop. Students will be
responsible for payment of all tuition & fees until an official withdrawal form is presented to Academic Services. Refunds are calculated
according to the refund schedule printed below as of the date the drop isreceived.

Refund Schedule:

100% credit of tuition if dropped............coiiiiii prior to January 25™ 2016
90% credit of tuition ifdropped ... prior to February 1% 2016
50% creditof tuition ifdropped ...... ..o priorto February 8" 2016
25% credit of tuition ifFAropPed ........ovee i priorto February 22™ 2016
Thereafter - no refund.

Coursestaken at Garden City - Studentswhotake any courses held at the Garden City campus, will be governed by the on-campus
tuition and fee policy of $1040 per credit plus Garden City fees for part-time study (1 — 11 credits) and $16,805 flat-rate plus Garden
City fees for full-time study (12 or more credits).


http://www.adelphi.edu/

